

United States District Court
District of Columbia

Republican National Committee et al., <i>Plaintiffs,</i> v. Federal Election Commission, <i>Defendant.</i>	Case No. 08-1953 (BMK, RJL, RMC) THREE-JUDGE COURT
---	---

**Plaintiffs’ Memorandum in Opposition to the Federal
Election Commission’s Motion to Dismiss**

Table of Contents

Introduction.....	1
Facts.....	1
Argument.....	5
I. Plaintiffs’ As-Applied Claims Are Not Precluded.....	5
A. Claim Preclusion Is Not Applicable.....	5
i. As-Applied Challenges Are Available Remedies.....	7
ii. Different Nucleus of Facts.....	10
1. Nucleus of Facts in <i>McConnell</i>	10
2. Nucleus of Facts in this Case.....	13
B. Issue Preclusion Is Not Applicable.....	15
i. <i>McConnell</i> Did Not Decide Future As-Applied Challenges.....	16
ii. <i>McConnell</i> ’s Facial Holding.....	18
iii. Issues in this Case.....	19
II. Plaintiffs’ Claims Do Not Fail As a Matter of Law.....	21
Conclusion.....	21

Table of Authorities

Cases

Allen v. McCurry, 449 U.S. 90 (1980)..... 15

Apotex, Inc. v. Food & Drug Admin. et al., 393 F.3d 210 (D.C. Cir. 2004). 6

Boateng v. InterAmerican University, 210 F. 3d 56 (1st Cir. 2000). 6

Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601 (1973)..... 7

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976). 3, 19

C.I.R. v. Sunnen, 333 U.S. 591 (1948)..... 16

Conley v. Gibson, 355 U.S. 41 (1957)..... 5

CoreStates Bank v. Huls American, Inc., 176 F.3d 187 (3rd Cir. 1999). 6

Drake v. F.A.A., 291 F.3d 59 (D.C. Cir. 2002). 15

FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life, 127 S. Ct. 2652 (2007)..... 7

Gonzales v. Carhart, 127 S. Ct. 1610 (2007) 7

Hatch v. Boulder Town Council, 471 F. 3d 1142 (10th Cir. 2006). 6

J.Z.G. Resources, Inc. v. Shelby Ins. Co., 84 F.3d 211(6th Cir. 1996). 6

Kratville v. Runyon, 90 F.3d 195 (7th Cir. 1996). 6

Lafreniere Park Foundation v. Broussard, 221 F. 3d 804 (5th Cir. 2000);..... 6

McConnell v. FEC, 540 U.S. 93 (2003)..... 2, 6, 8-13, 18, 20

Montana v. U. S., 440 U.S. 147 (1979). 5, 16

North Carolina Right to Life v. Leake, 525 F.3d 274 (4th Cir. 2008.. 20

Page v. U.S., 729 F.2d 818 (D.C. Cir. 1984)..... 6

Pittston Co. v. U.S., 199 F.3d 694 (4th Cir.1999). 6

Poe v. John Deere Co., 695 F.2d 1103 (8th Cir. 1982). 6

Ragsdale v. Rubbermaid, Inc., 193 F.3d 1235 (11th Cir. 1999). 6

Stanton v. District of Columbia Court of Appeals, 127 F.3d 72 (D.C. Cir. 1997). 6, 15

Taylor v. Sturgell, 128 S. Ct. 2161 (2008). 5

U.S. ex rel. Barajas v. Northrop Corp., 147 F. 3d 905 (9th Cir. 1998). 6

United States v. Salerno, 481 U.S. 739 (1987). 7

Waldman v. Village of Kiryas Joel, 207 F.3d 102 (2nd Cir. 2000). 20

Washington State Grange v. Washington State Rep. Party, 128 S. Ct. 1184 (2008) 7

Wisconsin Right to Life, Inc v. FEC, 546 U.S. 410 (2006). 16, 17, 19

Wise v. Glickman, 257 F. Supp. 2d 123 (D.D.C. 2003). 5

Yamaha Corp. of America v. U.S., 961 F.2d 245 (D.C. Cir. 1992). 16, 20

Statutes, Regulations and Constitutional Provisions

Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002, Pub L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81. 6

2 U.S.C. § 441i. passim

2 U.S.C. § 431(20). 2, 18

2 U.S.C. § 431(22). 2, 4

11 C.F.R. § 300.2. 1

11 C.F.R. § 100.26. 2

Other Authorities

Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(d). 5

WRIGHT & MILLER, FEDERAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE,
Definition of Claim or Cause of Action, 18 F.P.P. § 407 (2008) 15
